
Number: PROJECT NO. 99-25-16
Description: BRIDGE REPAIRS

PAGE ROAD (CR 200) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 189.2
PORTAGE COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: SEPTEMBER 11, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: $850,000.00) 

Business Bid Total
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc. $686,661.95
S.E.T., Inc. $1,058,956.10

General Info

Bids



Ref. No. Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1  LUMP $12,000.00 $12,000.00
2 SP 614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $140,000.00 $140,000.00
3 624 614E10000 MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total: $172,000.00

Ref. No. Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

4 SP 202 202ESPOSR PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00
5 SP 509 509ES1000 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 5,218 LBS. $5.00 $26,090.00
6 SP 511 (QC2) 511ESQC2 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK 20 CU. YD. $2,500.00 $50,000.00
7 SP 511 (QC2) 511ESQC2 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, PARAPETS 8 CU. YD. $2,800.00 $22,400.00
8 513 513E10061 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3 OR LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN 9,086 LBS. $10.00 $90,860.00
9 513 513E95020 STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.: REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION 1 LUMP $8,500.00 $8,500.00
10 513 513E20000 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 183 EACH $7.65 $1,399.95
11 514 514E27800 FIELD PAINTING MISC: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH-UP 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
12 514 514E00300 FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT 1 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
13 514 514E00401 FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14 514 514E00504 GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 6 MNHR $85.00 $510.00
15 SPECIAL 516E46800 REFURBISH AND RESET BEARING 1 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00
16 516 516E47001 JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
17 SP 516B 516ESB001 SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 39 SY $22.00 $858.00
18 SP 527 527ES0100 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
19 SP 536 536ES1003 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPET 47 SY $30.00 $1,410.00
20 SP 536 536ESW008 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK 73 SY $18.00 $1,314.00
21 SP 607A 607ESFA01 REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FENCE, AS PER PLAN 78 FT $190.00 $14,820.00

Total: $514,661.95

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1  THRU REF. NO. 21)----------------------------- $686,661.95

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION INC.
GENERAL (REFERENCE NUMBERS 1 - 3)

STRUCTURES (REFERENCE NUMBERS 4 - 21)



Ref. No. Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 100ESP001 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1  LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 SP 614 614ESMOT2 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $270,000.00 $270,000.00
3 624 614E10000 MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP $60,000.00 $60,000.00

Total: $350,000.00

Ref. No. Item No. Item Ext. Item Description Approx. 
Quantity

Units Unit Cost Extension

4 SP 202 202ESPOSR PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED 1 LUMP $90,000.00 $90,000.00
5 SP 509 509ES1000 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 5,218 LBS. $4.70 $24,524.60
6 SP 511 (QC2) 511ESQC2 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK 20 CU. YD. $3,850.00 $77,000.00
7 SP 511 (QC2) 511ESQC2 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, PARAPETS 8 CU. YD. $3,350.00 $26,800.00
8 513 513E10061 STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3 OR LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN 9,086 LBS. $14.00 $127,204.00
9 513 513E95020 STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.: REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION 1 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00
10 513 513E20000 WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 183 EACH $20.00 $3,660.00
11 514 514E27800 FIELD PAINTING MISC: PAINT REPAIR/FIELD TOUCH-UP 1 LUMP $56,500.00 $56,500.00
12 514 514E00300 FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT 1 LUMP $14,000.00 $14,000.00
13 514 514E00401 FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $7,000.00 $7,000.00
14 514 514E00504 GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 6 MNHR $125.00 $750.00
15 SPECIAL 516E46800 REFURBISH AND RESET BEARING 1 EACH $5,250.00 $5,250.00
16 516 516E47001 JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
17 SP 516B 516ESB001 SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 39 SY $52.50 $2,047.50
18 SP 527 527ES0100 FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES 1 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
19 SP 536 536ES1003 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPET 47 SY $27.50 $1,292.50
20 SP 536 536ESW008 CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK 73 SY $27.50 $2,007.50
21 SP 607A 607ESFA01 REMOVE AND REUSE EXISTING FENCE, AS PER PLAN 78 FT $140.00 $10,920.00

Total: $708,956.10

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 21) $1,058,956.10

S.E.T. INC.
GENERAL (REFERENCE NUMBERS 1 - 3)

STRUCTURES (REFERENCE NUMBERS 4 - 21)
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